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Y/ : v STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA

DEPARTMENT OF MINES
OIL AND GAS DIVISION

NOTICE OF PROPOSED LOCATION OF OIL AND GAS WELL

To THE DEPARTMENT OF MINES,
Charleston, W. Va.

None B. H. Putnam, Operator.
COAL OPERATOR OR COAL OWNER NAME OF WELL OPERATOR
Room #647, Marietta, Ohio.
ADDRESS COMPLETE ADDRESS

COAL OPERATOR OR COAL OWNER PROPOSED LOCATION

Harris District

District
ADDRESS
Elza D. Wigal, Wood County County
OWNER OF MINERAL RIGHTS ( ) 37 > %
One (1 ® by’
New England, Wood Co., W. Va. Well No T e
s : Elza D. Wigal Faci:

GENTLEMEN:
The undersigned well operator is entitled to drill upon the above named farm or tract of land for

oil and gas, having fee title thereto, (or as the case may be) under grant or lease dated April 20, 1951
, madeby. Elza D. Wigal & Alma Wigal, Husbargltoand wife,

to B. H. Putrmam, Masrietta, Ohio
of April, 1951

Book 343 | page 150 |

The enclosed plat was prepared by a competent engineer and shows the proposed location of a well
to be drilled for oil and gas by the undersigned well operator on the farm and in the Magisterial District

and County above named, determined by survey and courses and distances from two permanent points, or
land marks, :

The undersigned well operator is informed and believes there are no coal operators operating beds
of coal beneath said farm or tract of land.on which said well is located, or within 500 feet of the bound-
aries of the same, who have mapped their workings and filed their maps as required by law, excepting the
coal operators or coal owners (if any) above named as addressees.

The above named coal operators or coal owners (if any) are notified that any objections they may
desire to make to such proposed location, or which they are required to make by Section 3 of said Code, if
the drilling of a well at said proposed location will cause a dangerous condition in or about their respective
coal mines, must be received by, or filed with the Department of Mines within ten* days from the receipt of
a copy of this notice and accompanying plat by said Department. Said coal operators are further notified
that forms for use in making such objections will be furnished to them by the Department of Mines promptly
on request and that all such objections must set forth as definitely as is reasonably possible the ground or

grounds on which such objections are based and indicate the direction and distance the proposed location should
be moved to overcome same.

(The next paragraph is to be completed only in Department’s copy.)
Copies of this notice and the enclosed plat were mailed by registered mail, or delivered to the above

named coal operators or coal owners at their above shown respective address_nione req'd day__ before,

or on the same day with the mailing or delivery of this copy to the Department of Mines at Charleston,
West Virginia.

, and recorded on theltl_day

,in the office of the County Clerk for said County in

Very truly ydurs, BoR. P
By

WELL o?m‘r

Box #647 (512 Third St.)

STREET

Marietta

CITY OR TOWN 12/08/2023
Ohio.

STATE

@ MATHEWS PRINTING AND LITHOGRAPHING CO. WOO 3 75
CHARLESTON. W. VA.

PerMIT NUMBER
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STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA

DEPARTMENT OF MINES
OIL. AND GAS DIVISIONZ’

WELL RECORD

0il or Gas Well__Gas

Permit No.__W00-375 -
Compan B. H, Putnam :
e arisita, OM | S | WA Packer
Farm Elza Wiga] Acres T4 si
ize
:::;t:: (waterls) Elev 884 16. Kind of Packer.
District. Harris County. Wood 13 29
The surface of tract is owned in fee by F1za Wigal 10 1003 - Size of
Address 8% 1820 1820
Mineral rights are owned by. Elza Wigal 6% 4267 4267 Depthegst =
Addressllew England, W, Va, 68/16
Drilling commenced________August 11, 1952 8 Perf. top.
Drilling completed______ November 30, 1952 2 4332 4332 Perf.bottom
Date Shot Hvdrafrac  From To. Liners Used Perftop. - -
With Perf.bottom
Open Flow /10ths Water in Inch
/10ths Mere. in Inch CASING CEMENTED_&/14/%8zE 7" No.Ft. 300" Date
Volume L., 7TO0M Cu. Ft.
ﬁ::k P’°§Z’;e o i Sl Tt :: COAL WAS ENCOUNTERED AT__NONEFEET ______INCHES
Fresh water___llone feet. feet FEET. INCHES FEET. INCHES
Salt water. None feet feet FEET INCHES FEET. INCHES
Formation Color H;‘;‘}t‘" Top Bottom glﬁ’(i:;r ?:'1:3 Remarks
Surface 0 10
Sand 10 28
Red rock 28 65
Slate 65 104
Red rock 104 150
Lime 150 160
Slate 160 185
Red rock 185 210
Slate 210 255
Sand 255 315
Red rock 315 345
Slate 345 390
Red rock 390 425
Lime 425 440
Slate 440 560
Red rock 560 595
Sand 595 620
Slate 620 660
Red rock 660 685
Lime 685 710
Red rock 710 750
Slate 750 795
Red rock 795 860
Lime 860 892
Sand . 892 955
Slate 955 960
Red rock 960 980 :
Slate 980 1020 12[08/2023
Sand 1020 1040
Slate 1040 1085
Sand 1085 1145
Slate 1145 1187
Sand 1187 1260
Slate 1260 1270
(Over)




Formation Color Hg:lf:r Yid Top Bottom 3‘%&% gepthi ‘ Remarks
Sand 1270 1327 ( ~ /§>
Slate 1327 1335 el
Sand 1335 1422
Slate 1422 1487
Sand 1487 1517
Slate 1517 1600
Big Injun 1600 1820
Slate 1 1820 2083
Berea _ 2083 2086
Slate and %hells 2086 3210
C1nnamon 3210 RO
Gray slate 3725 4070
Cinnamon 4070 4257
Niagara Ljme 4258 4350
Oriskany 4350 4372 T B
12/08/2023
Date. November 30, 50 ba
APPROVED. B. H., Putnam , Owner
B wamr e oo umicemsane o By ’% /y/

-

Superintendent



STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA

DEPARTMENT OF MINES
OIL AND GAS DIVISION

INSPECTOR’'S PLUGGING REPORT

-Permil No Woo-375 F Well No " 5
compaNy B.H. Putnam : ADDRESS 512 3rd.St.Marietta,Ohic
rArRM_El2za D al pisTricT__ Herris couNTY__Wood
Filling Material Used Clay,stone & cement & lead plug at 4287
Liner Location Amount Packer Location

PLUGS USED AND DEPTH PLACED BRIDGES - CASING AND TUBING
CEMENT-THICKNESS WOOD-SIZE LEAD CONSTRUCTION-LOCATION RECOVERED SIZE LOST
1431 8 389
3863 6 404

Drillers’ Names___Informatiom,mBen Putnam Jr,

Remarks:

The above information came from B.H.Putnam's office

in NMarietta,Ohio

Sept.9. 1957 I herek{éerﬁf b}néj!"#[fib
DATE cn /,'o[s \;
7 o

Lzl

DISTRICT WELL INSPECTOR

12/08/2023
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STATE QF WEST VIRGINIA

DEPARTMENT OF MINES
OIL AND GAS DIVISION

INSPECTOR’S WELL REPORT

Permit No Oil or Gas Well
(KIND)
CASING AND USED IN LEFT IN PACKERS
TUBING DRILLING WELL
Company.
Size
Address
16_ Kind of Packer_________
Farm
13
Well No 10 Size of
District, County. 8%
6% Depth set
Drilling commenced
53/16.
Drilling completed Totaldepth .~ g Bk ton
Date shot. Depth of shot. i Perf, bottom_—__ -
: q 1.
Initial open flow. /10ths Water in______Inch R Perf. top
Perf. bottom
Open flow after tubing /10ths Mere. in Inch
Volume Cu. Ft. | CASING CEMENTED SIZE No. FT Date
Rock pressure 1bs hrs.
0il bbls., 1st 24 hrs. | COAL WAS ENCOUNTERED AT FEET. INCHES
Fresh water feet feet FEET INCHES FEET INCHES
Salt water feet. feet : FEET INCHES FEET INCHES

Drillers’ Names

Remarks:

DATE
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- STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA

DEPARTMENT OF MINES
OIL AND GAS DIVISION

NOTICE OF INTENTION TO PLUG AND ABANDON WELL

( REQUIRED BY SECTION 9, ARTICLE 4, CHAPTER 22 OF THE CODE)

To THE DEPARTMENT OF MINES,
Charleston, W. Va.

B. H. PUTNAM

Coal Operator cr Coal Owner Name of Well Operator

512 Third 3trest, Marietta, Ohio

Address Complete Address

August 12, 2= 1997

WELL TO BE ABANDONED

____________________________ HARRIS District
WOoD

Coal Operator or Coal Owner

Address

County

Lease or Property Owner

Well No OHE

Address e RLZA De WIGAL S AP
NOTIFY INSPECTCR JOHN E, LOWTHER < TELEPHONE HARRISVILLE 135
Gentlemen: — 2 HOURS IN ADVANCE OF PLUGGING DATE

The undersigned well operator is about to abandon the above described well and will commence

the work of plugging and abandoning said well on the __ 2t _.day of sugust : 19_51,
(which date shall not be less than five days after the day on which this notice so mailed is received,
or in due course should be received by the Department of Mines.)

This notice is given you in order that your respective representatives may be present at the
plugging and filling of said well. You are further notified that whether you are represented or not
represented the undersigned will proceed on that date, or shortly thereafter, to plug and fill said
well in the manner required by Section 10, Article 4, Chapter 22 of the Code and given in detail on the
reverse side of this notice, in “Work Order.”

This notice is being mailed by registered mail to each of you at the above addresses on the above
date. :

3 AN 1 s
/@'\n RN Be He PUTRAN,
Q

ko AUG1:57 fgx , -

i~ RECEIVED 3
(€2, WEST virgiNa @;‘

12/08/

i-of a]l wells drilled prior. to June 1, 1929, a plat prepared by a compe ?Otz 3

engineeer, s
the names o
survey, and the ‘cour istances of such well from two permanent points or landmarks on said tract, shall
be submitted with this notice. \

(Over)

lss —~315-P PerMIT NUMBER

Application for drilling was
submitted July 18, 1952; how-
ever, we are unable to locate
pomit number.




PROPOSED MANNER OF PLUGGING AND FILLING WELL

(REQUIRED BY RULES AND REGULATIONS)

WEST VIRGINIA DEPARTMENT OF MINES
OIL AND GAS DIVISION

WORK ORDER

Well to be plugged and filled as follows:

Fill with non-porous material from bottom 4372' to 4267', the bottom of the
7" casing 50" neat cement, 10' crushed rock and continue £illing with
elay to 41007 inside the 7" casing which is cemented with 30 sacks of
cement. Rip and pull 7" casing. Set a permanent bridge at 2146% - 50¢
below the Berea Sand. Three 8 neat cement and crushed stone, f£ill with
mud to 18507 - 10% neat cement and crushed rock on top thereof. Filling
the hole completely below 8 5/8" casing. Pull 8 5/8" casing as balance
of hole is filled and plugged. Set permanent bridge at 1200* - 20? in
Injun Sand., Three sacks neat and crushed stone. Fill wih clay to 1000¢,
the 10" casing point. Three sacks neat cement on top thereof sealing off
all salt water. The 10" casing has been pulled prior to this. Will set
bridge at 500, Three sacks of neat cement and crushed rock and fill to
surface with clay. Will erect marker as described in Rule 18-1931 Regulation.

To the Department of Mines
Coal Owner or Operator,
Lease or Property Owner.

Gentlemen:

This “work order” is submitted for your approval and concurrence and unless notified of your
disapproval or non-concurrence, the undersigned will proceed with the plugging and filling of said
well in the above described manner on the date stated in the notice of intention to plug and aban-
don the said well on opposite side of this sheet.

Very truly yours,

No objections have been filed by the coal owner or coal operator, or any available adjacent lease
or property owners or interposed by the Department of Mines to the manner herein described for
the plugging and filling of the well above mentioned. Therefore, the same is hereby a%proved this

2/08/2023
16th day of August, 1957 ; 19
i DEPARTMENT OF MINES
- Qil and Gas Division

By:

NOTE: This “work order” shall be filed in triplicate, one copy for the files of the Department of Mines; one
to be approved or corrected and returned to the well operator as his authority for plugging said well; and one for
the well inspector.

P2



STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA

DEPARTMENT OF MINES
OIL AND GAS DIVISION

FORM OG-8

AFFIDAVIT OF PLUGGING AND FILLING WELL

AFFIDAVIT SHOULD BE MADE IN TRIPLICATE, oNE COPY MAILED TO THE DEPARTMENT, ONE COPY TO BE RETAINED BY THE
WELL OPERATOR AND THE THIRD COPY (AND EXTRA COPIES IF REQUIRED) SHOULD BE MAILED TO EACH COAL OPERATOR AT THEIR RESPECTIVE

ADDRESSES.

B. He PUTNAM, OPERATOR

NAME OF WELL OPERATOR

512 Third St., Marietta, Ohio

COAL OPERATOR OR OWNER

ADDRESS COMPLETE ADDRESS

o November 18, 19 57
COAL OP"E-RATOR OR OWNER WELL AND LOCATION
HARRIS District
ADDRESS
WOOD County

LEASE OR PROPERTY OWNER

Well No ONE

ADDRESS

ELZA D. WIGAL Farm

STATE INSPECTOR SUPERVISING PLUGGING.................. HMH..S‘&QIQM

OHIO AFFIDAVIT
STATE OF WEST-IARGHSEA,

ss:

County.of . WASHINGTON .. - .

L. Lo Munday and . Burris Ammonsg . > . -
being first duly sworn according to law depose and say that they are experienced in the work of
plugging and filling oil and gas wells and were employed by .. _Bs Ha PUTNAM _

well operator, and participated in the work of plugging and ﬁllmg the above well that said work

was commenced on the. . 16th day of . August ,19.57 , and that the well was plugged

and filled in the following manner:

SAND OR ZONE RECORD FILLING MATERIAL PLUGS USED CASING
— A s l.zcr:'Gm
Oriskany 4372t - L2671 Red mud
L4267 ~ 42641 Lead plug
4264 - L4214t Cement
L2148~ L2041 Crushed rock
4204 - 4L100* Clay
Pull 7" casing 39591 308¢
Berea 21461 Set bridge
21461 - 21261t Cement and stone
2126t - 1850! Red mud
1850t - 1830¢? Rock and cement
Pull 8 5/8" casing 1370¢ 4501
1200¢ Set bridge
1200t - 1180°¢ Rock and cement
1180t - 1000! Red clay
1000t - 980¢ Cement
COAL SEAMS DESCRIPTION OF MONUMENT
Injun  oamn 5001 Set bridge | Pipe 7 L
oawe) 500Y = LBOY || 7411 with cement & rock |[ B« H. PUTNAM, OPERATOR
namey) 4807 = O Fill to surface with clay
(NAME)
and that the work of plugging and filling said well was completed on the . 23rd day of
August : 19 57
And further deponents saith not. j [ /% //C%[/jﬁ;C//
4 : AW :T2,108,l2023
¥ Sworn to and subs is._. <L/ day of %W 195
PR iR P
My commission expi W Notary Public.

2y 75/
7T

\;5:» . "Gl NiA

"‘”T OF M[ny{n ‘,t“
é}c‘\'" N
“ogel™

Permit No. WQQ=375=P..

#1
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New Location [X
Drill Deeper........ O

Latitude 39 /3

70 '

& °

Longitude

Engineer _MM

Engineer’s Registration No.

File No. Drawing No.

Date _%a 52 Scale__//n1 = 30 Poles

Abandonment ... ... O
peralkor |

Company BH_Putnan Oper - . STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA
Address _ /3" Nak Benk .,  Marietta , Ohio DEPARTMENT OF MINES

) . OIL AND GAS DIVISION
Tract Acres_79 Y7vv Lease No.
Well (Farm) No._____/  Serial No. WELL LOCATION MAP
Elevation (Spirit Level) 884’ FILE NO. —M@Q&ZOZS
Unadrangle ~ e - + Denotes location of well on United States
County Weod District._ Aar ris Topographic Maps, scale 1 to 62,500, lat-

itude and longitude lines being represented
by border lines as shown.

= Denotes one inch spaces on border line
of original tracing.

k.E 156 IMPERIAL
TRACING CLOTH T.M.






